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sUYMSNSVINE

KRUNGTHAI BANK

Account No.
Account Name
Alias Name
Ledger Balance

Date
06-09-2023 00:04:00

07-09-2023 17:37:00
11-09-2023 00:03:00

12-09-2023 14:57:00
15-09-2023 00:03:00

18-09-2023 17:45:00
25-09-2023 00:05:00

26-09-2023 15:13:00

26-09-2023 15:14:00
26-09-2023 00:12:00

27-09-2023 10:18:00

27-09-2023 18:21:00
27-09-2023 18:22:00
28-09-2023 15:33:00
28-09-2023 15:36:00
28-09-2023 15:38:00
28-09-2023 15:40:00
28-09-2023 16:50:00
28-09-2023 18:05:00

Total Cr. = 468,354.00

802-6-02113-4
dtinouralsenu
diinoualszvud
0.00

Teller Id
9253

ITBANK
9253

ITBANK
9253

ITBANK
9253

580208

580298
9253

561587

ITBANK
ITBANK
551454
551454
551454
551454
ITBANK
ITBANK

Currency

Account Status
Branch Name
Available Balance

Transaction Code
DD

PBDWT
DD

PBDWT
DD

PBDWT
DD

TSTDCA

CWTRC
DD

TSTDCA

PBDWT
PBDWT
CWTRC
CWTRC
CWTRC
CWTRC
PBDDT

PBDWT

THB

Active

PAK PHANANG BR.
0.00

Description

PBP sweep
payment: 725776
G9070 -0700300725

PBP sweep
payment: 725776

G9070 -0700300725

PBP sweep
payment: 725776
G9070 -0700300126

PBP sweep
payment:725776

Wan. uATTIEaINS
Tus¥HEUID=

PBP sweep
payment: 725776

et 1 udifiese
A eiEUID=56158

G9070 -0700300291
G9070 -0700300725
8020332243
820161773
9813961104
8150130608

TR fr 8026007646
(9070 -0700300724

Cheque No.

10088607

10088611
10088610
10088609
10088608

Total Dr. =-468,354.00

Amount Balance
26,140.00 26,140.00

-26,140.00 0.00
25,360.00 25,360.00

-25,360.00 0.00
570.00 570.00

-570.00 0.00
5,385.00 5,385.00

900.00 6,285.00

-5,085.00 1,200.00
100.00 1,300.00

14,899.00 16,199.00

-900.00 15,299.00
-14,899.00 400.00
-100.00 300.00
-100.00 200.00
-100.00 100.00
-100.00 0.00

395,000.00 395,000.00
-395,000.00 0.00

fnenfeg

ot

(UNANMTUITE NoIR)

Init Br
0000

0802
0000

0802
0000

0802
0000

0802

0802
0000

0802

0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802

- - a o et g
UMM TIUURS LY B IUINNS



sSUYMSNSVINE

KRUNGTHAI BANK

Account No. 802-6-02132-0 Currency THB

Account Name  d1inoturiadsemiud  Account Status Active

Alias Name dinouraisevud  Branch Name PAK PHANANG BR.

Ledger Balance 0.00 Available Balance 0.00

Date Teller Id Transaction Code Description Cheque No. Amount Balance Init Br

05-09-2023 N/A DD TR fr 8027003784 2,200.00 2,200.00 0802

06-09-2023 ITBANK PBDWT (G9070 -0700300126 -2,200.00 0.00 0802
] v

Total Cr. = Total Dr. =-2,200.00 aunIgnNaed

7

(UNENITUTIT NBIR)
VnInmsiuiaz Uy sy s



dfnarausenud 15
TIBTUNTENULBARUNINGUIATS
swAsngalng 1R o) amanwis vy 802-6-00007-2
fiu

PuenUsznndusinsunas (Gulusulssana) sWadeyd 1101020603

u Yudl 30 Auseu 2566

goaurnmuUyTLenUseLam 6,243.40

& v | o iy v v He vt o
UIn WAANIeATANdaRneLd i slaldauEty

$18 van.fineuseiude Waaui 10148699 a2.29 ne.66 13,300.88
973U 13,300.88
9n RURINTEWITINNG -
59 :
yoALuHINAIY Bank Statement 19,544.28
ma%’usaqd? //
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sSUMSNSYINE

KRUNGTHAI BANK

@
Account No. 802-6-00007-2  Currency
Account Name wasemud 15 Account Status
Alias Name sdausenud 15 Branch Name

Ledger Balance 19,544 .28 Available Balance
Date Teller Id Transaction Code
01-09-2023 931000 BCD14
01-09-2023 931000 BCD14
01-09-2023 931000 BCD14
01-09-2023 93999 BPDWT
01-09-2023 551454 CWTRC
04-09-2023 931000 BCD14
04-09-2023 93999 BPDWT
04-09-2023 580298 CWTRC
05-09-2023 931001 BCD14
05-09-2023 931001 BCD14
05-09-2023 931001 BCD14
05-09-2023 931001 BCD14
05-09-2023 93999 BPDWT
05-09-2023 580298 CWTRC
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
08-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14
06-09-2023 931001 BCD14

THB

Active

PAK PHANANG
19,544.28

Description
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
Regional Irrig
8261094723
GFMIS/108682
Regional Irrig

GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
Regional Irrig

GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682

GFMIS/08682137175 1756 109497)

Amount Balance
4,667.00 6,238.59
92,060.77 98,299.36
214.00 98,513.36
-4,667.00 93,846.36
-619.50 93,226.86
14,560.00 107,786.86
14,560.00 93,226.86
-309.23 92,917.63
3,360.00 96,277.63
15,460.00 111,737.63
13,440.00 125,177.63
200.00 125,377.63
32,260.00 93,117.63
-214.00 92,903.63
8,331.85 101,235.48
9,125.55 110,361.03
9,125.55 119,486.58
19,740.20 139,226.78
9,125.55 148,352.33
7,141.30 155,493.63
9,125.55 164,619.18
18,251.10 182,870.28
27,376.65 210,246.93
19,740.20 229,987.13
18,251.10 248,238.23
17,457.40 265,695.63
73,004.40 338,700.03
9,125.55 347,825.58
9,125.55 356,951.13
9,125.55 366,076.68
9,125.55 375,202.23
3,437.00 378,639.23
9,125.55 387,764.78
6,146.00 393,910.78
9,125.55 403,036.33
813,832.05 1,216,868.38
85,477.90 1,302,346.28
9,125.55 1,311,471.83
9,125.55 1,320,597.38
137,562.80 1,458,160.18
9,125.55 1,467,285.73

Cheque No.

10148680

10148683

1

10148684

augnied

o

GFMlsmgﬂur?uun:ﬁ'm%’ﬁm 1y 1111"4'774'50 1.482,060.23

GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682

o

J9,125.55 1,491,185.78
9,125.55 1,500,311.33

Init Br

108682
108682
108682
0802

0802

108682
0802

0802

108682
108682
108682
108682
0802

0802

108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682



28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
28-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
20-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
20-09-2023
29-09-2023
14:36:00

29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
29-09-2023
20-09-2023
29-00-2023
19:39:00

Total Cr. =
13,190,736.25

931001
931001
931001
931001
580298
93999

93999

93999

93999

93999

93999

931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
K19294

510509
580298
580298
93999
93999
93999
510509
93999
510509
93999
90180

BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
CWTRC
BPDWT
BPDWT
BPDWT
BPDWT
BPDWT
BPDWT
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
PADWP

CWTRC
CWTRC
CWTRC
BPDWT
BPDWT
BPDWT
CWTRC
BPDWT
CWTRC
BPDWT
CBCA

GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682

Regional Irrig
Regional Irrig
Regional Irrig
Regional Irrig
Regional lrrig
Regional Irrig
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
9294-

109000208480097

Regional Irrig
Regional Irrig
Regional Irrig

Regional Irrig

Regional Irrig

SBK:34 SBR:877

ICAS INCL R1

10148687

10148694
10148695
10148692

10148698

10148696

10148693

Total Dr. =-13,172,763.56

9,410.00 563,910.87
27,142.25 591,053.12
20,982.99 612,036.11

6,243.40 618,279.51
-3,618.84 614,660.67
-4,400.00 610,260.67
-6,286.00 603,974.67

-86,496.10 517,478.57
-267,401.20 250,077.37
-35,193.00 214,884.37
-30,876.00 184,008.37
87,160.80 271,169.17
25,829.70 296,998.87

4,000.00 300,998.87

2,716.00 303,714.87
85,880.80 389,505.67

5,950.00 395,545.67

720.00 396,265.67
861,112.05 1,257,377.72

4,008.80 1,261,386.52

2,969.00 1,264,355.52
43,056.00 1,307,411.52

8,793.00 1,316,204.52
39,314.40 1,355,518.92

0,926.40 1,365,445.32

7,802.00 1,373,247.32

9,280.00 1,382,5627.32
54,315.00 1,436,842.32

6,897.00 1,443,739.32

2,280.00 1,446,019.32
13,300.88 1,459,320.20

-91,544.00 1,367,776.20

-214.00 1,367,562.20
-20,982.99 1,346,579.21
-14,338.29 1,332,240.92

-6,969.00 1,325,271.92
-8,793.00 1,316,478.92
-11,560.00 1,304,918.92
-114,887.44 1,190,031.48
-21,369.00 1,168,662.48
-27,142.25 1,141,520.23
-1,121,775.95 10,744 .28
-200.00 19,544.28

dugndeq

iy

108682
108682
108682
108682
0802

0802

0802

0802

0802

0802

108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
0802

0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0700
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suMsnsvine

-
G KRUNGTHAI BANK
Account No. 802-6-00764-6 Currency
Account Name waszvud 15 Account Status
Alias Name ualsenui 15 Branch Name

Ledger Balance

Date

04-09-2023 16:40:00
05-09-2023 09:49:00
05-09-2023 15:04.00
05-09-2023 15:16:00
06-09-2023 14:49:00
07-09-2023 10:15:00
07-09-2023 16:32:00

07-09-2023 18:01:00
07-09-2023 19:46:00
08-09-2023 10:10:00
08-09-2023 10:10:00
08-09-2023 14:42:00
08-09-2023 14:59:00
08-09-2023 15:47:00
08-09-2023 18:41:00

12-09-2023 10:00:00
12-09-2023 14:57:00
15-09-2023 09:34:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 10:07:00
18-09-2023 17:40:00
18-09-2023 17:41:00
20-09-2023 09:46:00
20-09-2023 09:46:00
20-09-2023 09:46:00
20-09-2023 09:46:00
20-09-2023 11:46:00
20-09-2023 11:55:00
25-09-2023 14:23:00
25-09-2023 14:56:00
26-09-2023 09:55:00
26-09-2023 09:58:00
26-09-2023 12:04:00

26-09-2023 14:26:00
26-09-2023 14:42:00

252 655.58

Teller Id
580298
931001
93999

580298
580298
931002
K19294

93999
ITBANK
931002
931002
AB0004
93999
580298
90180

931001
93999
ITBANK
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
93999
93999
931000
931000
931000
931000
93999
ITBANK
580298
ITBANK
931001
931000
K19294

93999
937070

Available Balance

Transaction Code

CWTRC
BCD14

BPDWT
CWTRC
CWTRC
BCD14

PADWP

BPDWT
NBDDT
BCD14
BCD14
IORDDT
BPDWT
CWTRC
CBCA

BCD14
BPDWT
NBDDT
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BPDWT
BPDWT
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BPDWT
NBDDT
CDCH
NBDDT
BCD14
BCD14
PADWP

BPDWT
BCD14

THB
Active

PAK PHANANG BR.

252,655.58

Description

GFMIS/108682
Regional Irrig

GFMIS/108682

9294-
1090002084801070
Regional Irrig

TR fr 7790488783
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
004-0411581284
Regional Irrig

SBK:34 SBR:877
ICAS INCL R1

GFMIS/108682
Regional Irrig
TR fr 8021085371
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
Regional Irrig
Regional Irrig
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
Regional Irrig

TR fr 80201 620?0ﬁliu1ﬂnﬂ03

TR fr 8021088036 ﬁ”’z)

Amount Balance

-9.63 101,107.88
14,750.00 115,857.88
-14,750.00 101,107.88
-10.70 101,097.18

-11,524.00 89,573.18
433,256.20 522,829.38
-41,288.00 481,541.38

-391,968.20 89,573.18

210.49 89,783.67
117,889.20 207,672.87
8,500.00 216,172.87
9,292.00 225,464.87
-8,500.00 216,964.87
-36,059.84 180,905.03
-1,000.00 179,905.03

54,410.40 234,315.43
-172,299.60 62,015.83
530.95 62,546.78
22,920.00 85,466.78
76,400.00 161,866.78
4,755.14 166,621.92
3,962.62 170,584.54
4,755.14 175,339.68
11,166.38 186,506.06
3,240.82 189,746.88
3,269.16 193,016.04
19,797.86 212,813.90
-116,062.06 96,751.84
-34,205.06 62,546.78
3,962.62 66,509.40
4,755.14 71,264.54
3,269.16 74,533.70
4,755.14 79,288.84
-16,742.06 62,546.78
12.84 62,559.62
3,832.00 66,391.62
3,019.00 69,410.62

16,580.00 85,990.62
GFMISI1 08888 yesu T3 d mead)

GFM|S£1 08682 - 77,522.00 163,512.62
ITINTIING = 1 £ <}f

9294. MU ET YN 500 00 162,012.62

1090002084800060

Regional Irrig -15,080.00 146,932.62

Royal Irrigati/260012

30,410.94 177,343.56

Init Br
0802
108682
108682
0802
0802
108682
0802

0802
0779
108682
108682
0802
0802
0802
0700

108682
0802

0802

108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
0802

108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
0802

0802

0802

0802

108682
108682

0802

0802
108682



26-09-2023 14:44.00
26-09-2023 15:46:00
26-09-2023 20:05:00
27-09-2023 01:56:00
27-09-2023 10:39:00
28-09-2023 09:55:00
28-09-2023 09:55:00
28-09-2023 09:55:00
28-09-2023 11:14:00

28-09-2023 11:51:00
28-09-2023 16:50:00
28-09-2023 17:41:00
29-09-2023 10:11:00
29-09-2023 10:11:00
29-09-2023 10:11:00
29-09-2023 10:11:00
29-09-2023 10:11:00
29-09-2023 10:23:00
29-09-2023 15:01:00
29-09-2023 15:02:00
29-09-2023 15:05:00
29-09-2023 15:46:00
29-09-2023 15:47:00
29-09-2023 15:50:00
29-09-2023 15:50:00
29-09-2023 19:40:00

Total Cr. =

937071
580298
93999
90160
ITBANK
931001
931001
931001
580298

90172
ITBANK
93999
931000
931000
931000
931000
931000
ITBANK
510509
580298
580298
510509
510509
93999
93999
90180

BCD14
CWTRC
BPDWT
CLCK
NBDDT
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
CDCK

CLCR
PBDWT
BPDWT
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
BCD14
NBDDT
CWTRC
CWTRC
CWTRC
CWTRC
CWTRC
BPDWT
BPDWT
CBCA

Royal Irrigati/200012

Regional Irrig
Unclear:395,000.00
TR fr 8021239670
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682

:ZICID:3896001248
#CB EXP:

ASOF 27/09/2566
TR to 8026021134
Regional Irrig
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
GFMIS/108682
TR fr 8021239670

Regional Irrig
Regional Irrig

SBK:34 SBR:877
ICAS INCL R1

10141278

13088238

10102125

13088238

10154841
10154843
10141280
10141279
10154844

10154842

Total Dr. =-1,481,831.08

9,521.86 186,865.42
-9,292.00 177,573.42
-77,522.00 100,051.42
0.00 100,051.42
5,085.00 105,136.42
13,276.46 118,412.88
8,420.56 126,833.44
4,656.07 131,489.51
143,681.00 275,170.51

395,000.00 670,170.51
-395,000.00 275,170.51
-26,353.09 248,817 .42
21,630.00 270,447 .42
22,850.00 293,297 .42
22,751.00 316,048.42
1,659.00 317,707.42
23,748.00 341,455.42
23,865.00 365,320.42
-12.84 365,307.58
-3,795.00 361,512.58
-5,085.00 356,427.58
-7,115.00 349,312.58
-3,019.00 346,293.58
-1,659.00 344,634.58
90,979.00 253,655.58
-1,000.00 252,655.58

dugndeq

Ji)

(WNIMITUTFE noed)

Urﬂ'\
UAINIS
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108682
0802
0802
0802
0802
108682
108682
108682
0802

0700
0802
0802
108682
108682
108682
108682
108682
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
0802
108682
0802
0700
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Office Account No.
- .
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tavnyd
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SAAA 9330865
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09110766 | 108532) BSDO2 442030, 066. 78 ¥ewsasnI230,660.78 | 931000 ®
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SAAA 93308635
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CHEAET N o o . ot
~ 031005 | 802 BIF ! SENEREANINSSD.00 |51050
“ 16708166 = 108682 BSDO2 119,946,112 $ANARSENI19,945.12 | 931001 :
“ 16/08/66 | 108682 BSDFE | -----v-vceree- §.00 SONNINNA119,938.12 | 931001 >
*1T/08/66 | 802 (0T05 | -------- 112,091.70 heseI0e0Y 346,42 (561587 o
~04/08/66 | 108682 ; Hit410,891.99 peasaReNIS, 13841 931000
lwmm 108682 , -------------- 8.00 PeRISNRI18,730.41 (931000
* 04/09/66 | 108682 4444444163, 996. 46 $ANRINNIR4 126.87 (931000
04/09/66 | 108682 BSDFE | -------v--v--- §.00 PeNsERRIR4, T15.87 (931000
1 03/08/66 | 802 iy Do e 7,846.41 NSRNIT6,872.45 (510500
05108166 | 802 reeeee 298,759, 30 vesesesner 113,05 (380298 , |
?04:'“]1“ “02 m,s _________ “.113.15 Qtilitlli.ltttn-ﬂn 5‘02" y
09/10/86 | 108682/ BSDO2 H++++4230,666. 78 $9%89099230,666.78 | 931000 ©
j0/10i66 | 108692 [BSDFE | -------oe--e-- 5.00 P4922230,658.78 931000 ®
10/10/66 | %02 [omOS | -------- 215,568.95 $8880048215,009.03 | 580298
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8026000072 Current Account ¥aUsenun 15 THB 19,544.28 0.000 0.00
8026007646 Current Account ¥aUsenun 15 THB 252,655.58 0.000 0.00
8026021134 Current Account dninnuralseniun 15 THB 0.00 0.000 0.00
8026021320 | Current Account dninauralszmui 15 THB 0.00 0.000 0.00
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8026021894 | Current Account RUNUMUAsURaNS THB 0.00 0.000 0.00
walsznu
8020598693 | Savings account RuuvyuRsuNens THB 18,113.15 0.475 13.23
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